

2309 Claflin Road Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Telephone: (785) 565-6490 www.rileychs.com

RCHS NEWSLETTER VOL. LXIV NO. I May 2016

2016

Historic Summit

Thursday, May 5th

6:30 - 8:45 p.m.

Manhattan Public Library 629 Poyntz Ave.

Free & open to the public

6:30 p.m. Doors open

Register for door prizes

7:00 p.m. Keynote address –

"Preservation 50: Mission Possible!"

7:30 p.m. Choice of concurrent

sessions

8:00 p.m. Panel discussion

8:35 p.m. Closing remarks

Drawing for door prizes;

Must be present to win





Details

The Historic Resources Board (host), the Riley County Historical Society and Museum, and the Manhattan/Riley County Preservation Alliance invite the community to participate in a program and discussion of topics pertaining to historic preservation in the Manhattan area and Riley County.

Keynote address: K. Vance Kelley will provide the keynote address, entitled, "Preservation 50: Mission Possible!" Mr. Kelley is one of the principals with Treanor Architects in Topeka. For the past nine years, he has been one of the advisors for the National Trust for Historic Preservation representing Kansas. Mr. Kelley has served as the Chair of the Advisors for the National Trust for the past three years.

Concurrent sessions: Brenda Spencer, Spencer Preservation, will provide information about renovating a Mid-Century Modern structure and the process to develop a register nomination. Kail Katzenmeier, Capstone3D Development Studio, will describe the process of rehabilitating Sam Kimble's farmstead and the transformation of the historic residence into a vacation rental.

Panel discussion: The panel discussion will focus on tips and tools for purchasing and renovating an older home. Panelists will include Penny Alonso, KS State Bank; Eileen Meyer, ERA High Pointe Realty; Mel Borst, Borst Restoration; and John Stamey, Re:done.

The Riley County Historical Society and Museum 2309 Claflin Road Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Non-Profit Org. U.S. Postage PAID Permit No. 407 Manhattan, KS 66502

Return Service Requested

RILEY COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY MEMBERSHIP FORM

Time to renew if your mailing label does not say 2016 or "L"!

January 1 -- December 31
(Member donations may be tax deductible.)
Please select the category of your choice.
Make checks payable to the Riley County Historical Society and mail to:
2309 Claflin Rd., Manhattan, KS 66502

	Individual/Family Annual Member Donation	
	Friend/Student Patron Benefactor Individual Life Member	\$10 to \$49 \$50 to \$99 \$100 and up \$300
Name(s): Address:		
	E-mail:	
New	Renewal Amount Enclosed:	